ACCESSORY KIT INSTALLATION MANUAL
247587-UAI-A-0706
Unitary Products Group
LP (PROPANE) CONVERSION KIT 1NP0366
FOR USE WITH MODELS: G8C & GF8
GENERALGENERALGENERALGENERAL
IMPORTANT - These instructions are for the use of qualified
individuals specially trained, experienced and certified in the

Installation must be made in accordance with American National Standard National Fuel Gas Code, ANSI Z223.1-lat-
est edition, unless superseded by local codes. For Canadian installations, the conversion shall be carried out in accor-
dance with the requirements of the Provincial authorities having jurisdiction and in accordance with the CAN1-B149.1
and .2 installation codes.
The manufacturer accepts no responsibility for malfunctions due to improper conversions
Improper installation, adjustment, service or mainte-
nance can cause injury or property damage; there-
fore, only a qualified installer or qualified service
personnel should perform this conversion.
TABLE 1:Conversion Application Table (0 - 2000 Ft.)
Furnace Model
Input
(BTUH)
LP (Propane)
Orifice Size
G8C050, GF8050 50,000 .055 (#54) x 2
G8C075, GF8075 75,000 .055 (#54) x 3
G8C100, GF8100 100,000 .055 (#54) x 4
G8C125, GF8125 125,000 .055 (#54) x 5
G8C150, GF8150 150,000 .055 (#54) x 6
CONTENTS OF KIT
DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER QTY
Gas Line Pressure Switch 17471 1
Tapped Gas Pipe Nipple 18095 1